Technical information are provided for informative purpose only and can be subject to change without prior notice
108 Series NPT Thread
800.909.4988 // info@rankinusa.com // rankinusa.com
pag.139
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way normally closed

4.108.A/01/21
4
CODE Port
Size
Orifice
Size
Flow
Factor
Cv
Operating Pressure
Differential (M.O.P.D.) Nominal power Coil
Seal Temp.
rangeMin Max AC DC Series Width
AC DC (VA)
��NPT (in) (mm) (gpm) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) Inrush Holding (W) (mm) (°F)
E108CNV12///... 3/8 0.472 12 2.31 0 0 145 10 - -
20 15 - 2 30
FPM=V +14 +284
E108DNV12///... 1/2 0.472 12 2.54 0 0 145 10 - -
E108CNV12///... 3/8 0.472 12 2.31 0 0 174 12 145 10
40 30 27
5 36
E108DNV12///... 1/2 0.472 12 2.54 0 0 174 12 145 10
E108ENV18///... 3/4 0.709 18 5.2 0 0 130 9 - -
40 30 -
E108FNV25///... 1 0.984 25 9.82 0 0 101 7 - -
D108ENV18///... 3/4 0.709 18 5.2 0 0 - - 130 9
- - 27
D108FNV25///... 1 0.984 25 9.82 0 0 - - 116 8
Ordination example: E108FV25///521 FPM seal, connection 1 NPT

FEATURES
Maximum allowable pressure PS 25bar�
Maximum fluid viscosity 25cSt (mm2/s)
Ambient temperature: from -10°C to +80°C according to the coil
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
For complete diaphragm opening, a differential pressure of
at least 0,15 bar is necessary
OPTIONS: Electroless nickel plating
certified coils
Connection Orifice Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
�� ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt °C
E108CV12///... 3/8” 12 2 0 10 - 20 15 - 2 30
FPM=V -10 +140
E108DV12///... 1/2” 12 2.2 0 10 -
E108CV12///... 3/8” 12 2 0 12 10 40 30 27
5 36
E108DV12///... 1/2” 12 2.2 0 12 10
E108EV18///... 3/4” 18 4.5 0 9 - 40 30 -E108FV25///... 1” 25 8.5 0 7 -
D108EV18///... 3/4” 18 4.5 0 - 9 - - 27D108FV25///... 1” 25 8.5 0 - 8
Series 108
� Coil Example: E108FV25///52B FPM seal
Coil 24V 50/60Hz